OP \$240.00 7880640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Storus Corporation		12/17/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mosaic International LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 2638	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78806406	DRY POUCH
Serial Number:	78841433	SMART WALLET
Serial Number:	77605746	JELLY WALLET
Registration Number:	2158797	STORUS
Registration Number:	2436613	SMART MONEY CLIP
Registration Number:	2768687	SMART POCKET
Registration Number:	2768688	SMART
Registration Number:	3176065	SMART JEWELRY CASE
Registration Number:	3597366	ZUBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900150266

Fax Number: (925)406-0586

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9257668960

Email: scott.kaminski@storus.com

Correspondent Name: Scott T. Kaminski

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0536

	12919 Alcosta Blvd Suite 1 San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott T. Kaminski		
Signature:	/Scott T. Kaminski/		
Date:	12/18/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Storus Trademark Assignment to Mosaic International LLC 12-17-09#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Storus Corporation (hereinafter referred to as 'trademark owner"), did obtain a United States Trademark registration for the following marks:

- 1. "STORUS", registration number 2158797;
- 2. "SMART MONEY CLIP", registration number 2436613;
- 3. "SMART POCKET", registration number 2768687;
- 4. "SMART", registration number 2768688;
- 5. "SMART JEWELRY CASE", registration number 3176065;
- 6. "ZUBA", registration number 3597366;

And pending trademarks as follows:

- 7. "DRY POUCH", serial number 78806406;
- 8. "SMART WALLET", serial number 78841433;
- 9. "JELLY WALLET", serial number 77605746.

and

Whereas, Storus Corporation is now the sole owner of said trademarks, and,

Whereas, Mosaic International LLC, of San Ramon, California, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee") whose mailing address is PO Box 2638, City of San Ramon, and State of California, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in the same;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the trademark owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the trademark owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th day of December, 2009, at San Ramon, California.

Scott Kaminski, President Storus Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 12/18/2009